determined by the said City Council at its first regular meeting after said last mentioned 
date and before the passage of any ordinance assessing the cost of said sewer district 
against the real estate in said sewer district, and against said owners respectively as by 
law provided. 

That the said sum of Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three and thirty seven cents 
($10,983.37) for Sewer District No. 21 is to be apportioned against real estate in said 
sewer district and against the owners respectively as by law provided in the following 
proportions and amounts severally as follows, to-wit: 

Legal Description        Total Cost